504117410 11/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4164080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VANSON HALOSOURCE, INC.	04/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HaloSource, Inc.	
Street Address:	1725 220th Street SE, Suite 103	
City:	Bothell	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98021	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11180280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(206)682-8100 Phone: Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: LAURA A. CRUZ, ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3268

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VANS124913
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNE E. WEEDEN-FRANSSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Anne E. Weeden-Franssen/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Vanson - HaloSource Name Change#page1.tif source=Vanson - HaloSource Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040775 FRAME: 0573 504117410

18/2006 826825 5_...00 Check #44815 Tracking ID: 1089345 Dec No: 826825-001

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE SAM REED

APRIL 18, 2006

STATE OF WASHINGTON

VANSON HALOSOURCE, INC.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060, Vanson Halosource, Inc., a Washington corporation (the "Corporation"), adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Second Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, as amended:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is "Vanson Halosource, Inc."
- 2. The Corporation's Second Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, as amended, are further amended as follows:
 - (a) Article 1 1 is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is "HaloSource, Inc."

- (b) The first sentence of Section 3.1 is amended to read in its entirety as follows:
 - "The total number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue is 70,000,000, consisting of 40,000,000 shares of common stock, no par value per share, and 30,000,000 shares of preferred stock, no par value per share."
- (c) The third sentence of Section 3.8 is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The second series of preferred stock shall be designated "Series B Preferred Stock" and shall consist of 13,862,013 shares (the "Series B Preferred")."

***83222 (10826)**

PATENT REEL: 040775 FRAME: 0574 3. The foregoing amendments were adopted by resolution of the Board of Directors of the Corporation on March 10, 2006, and by the shareholders effective April 14, 2006, pursuant to RCW 23B.10.030 and 23B.10.040.

DATED this 14 day of Quil 2006

VANSON HALOSOURCE, INC.

y: Macstle, Chief Executive Officer

*83222 (10826)

PATENT REEL: 040775 FRAME: 0575

RECORDED: 11/30/2016